FORM-1595 MM	01 -24 -2000	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
I WELL		orney Docket No.:C-3720
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101253450	.ctached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)
Viguen TER-MINASSIAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Name: _(Claymounte R. Bobrowski
[] Yes [X] No	
	JC78 35 Internal	Address:
	Street A	
14	<u>~</u> ≅	Address: _7036 Tech Circle
\0	City: Ma	nassas State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP: <u>20109</u>
	- 20 - 20 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	ne(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	PAT	in to, a dadress (es) dredened. [] les [x] No
[XX] Assignment		
[] Merger [] Security Agreement		
[] Change of Name		
[] Other		
Execution Date: <u>January 19, 1999</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/183,741, filed October 30, 1998		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed	B. Patent No	o. (s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	egnondenge	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. TOTAL HUMA	per of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u>		
Internal Address:		
GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, L	<u>LP</u>	
2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1		
Street Address: <u>same as above</u>		
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>222</u>	04_	
		ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	J	closed thorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit	account number:
1/21/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000084 09183741	DO NOT at	07-2153 tach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.
FE:581 40.00 BP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. B.	Forffin fr	1-6-2000
Name of person signing Signa	ature (16)	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
		- I

PATENT REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>VIGUEN TER-MINASSIAN</u> has/have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to <u>FORCE LIMITED APPARATUS FOR TENDERIZING MEAT</u> as more fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/183,741 filed October 30, 1998;

AND WHEREAS <u>CLAYMOUNTE R. BOBROWSKI</u> having a place of business at 7036 TECH CIRCLE, MANASSAS, VIRGINIA, 20109 is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in and to the inventions described in said patent application, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said <u>VIGUEN TER-MINASSIAN</u> has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do/does sell, assign and transfer unto said <u>CLAYMOUNTE R. BOBROWSKI</u> an undivided fifty percent interest to the said invention, to said United States Patent application Serial No. 09/183,741, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof;

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, jointly to said <u>VIGUEN TER-MINASSIAN and CLAYMOUNTE R. BOBROWSKI</u>, each as the owners of a one-half interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said owners, their successors and assigns;

I further agree that I/we will communicate to said <u>CLAYMOUNTE R. BOBROWSKI</u> or his representative any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said <u>CLAYMOUNTE R. BOBROWSKI</u> his successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date indicated below.

Date January 19, 1999

Signature _/

IGUEN TER-MINASSIAN

PATENT REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0550